
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5166
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
UDANGUDI POWER PROJECT
Baalu Thiru Thalikkottai Rajuthevar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Udangudi Power Project has been commissioned;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Udangudi Power Project (2x800 MW), to be set up by Udangudi Power Corporation Limited (UPCL), a joint venture company of Tamil Nadu Electricity Board (TNEB) and Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL), in Tuticorin district of Tamil Nadu.
The company has applied for the coal linkage and environmental clearance for the project. The project is likely to come by 2014-15.
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